

Village of Superior,
Douglas County Wisconsin
PO Box 3065, 6702 Ogden Avenue,
Superior, WI 54880
715-392-8551-Office,
715-395-8361- Fax

Board of Review Notice of Meeting to Adjourn

Village of Superior, Douglas County

The Board of Review will meet on the 9th day of May 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the Village Hall, 6702 Ogden Ave., for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1).

It is anticipated that the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 13th day of June, 2024 at 4:30 pm

Notice is hereby given this 24th day of April, 2024 by:

Linnea M. Breezee Village Clerk-Treasurer

NOTES:

Provide this notice as a Class 1 notice under ch. 985 at least 15 days (or 30 days in a revaluation year) before the meeting.

Options for Class 1 notice under ch. 985:

- 1) publish the notice in a qualified newspaper;
- 2) post the notice in three public places; OR
- 3) post the notice in one public place and on the governing body's website.

You may do one or multiple of the above.

An Open Meeting notice under Wis. Stat. § 19.84 is also required whenever a quorum of town/village board members will be present.